STATE OF NEW JERSEY – COUNTY OF CAMDEN BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

RESOLUTION #20-2024

RESOLUTION APPOINTMENTS TO BOARD OF HEALTH FOR 2024

WHEREAS, there is a need to establish a Board of Health for the Borough of Tavistock; and

WHEREAS, the Tavistock Board of Health requires members to be appointed to the Board by the Commissioners of the Borough of Tavistock, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the following will be appointed to the Tavistock Board of Health for 2024;

- 1. Joseph Del Duca, Chairman
- 2. Marc Rubino, Member
- 3. Mindy Del Duca, Member

BE IS ALSO RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution is on file with the Borough Clerk.

			BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK		
ATTEST:			JOSEPH DEL D	DUCA, MAYOF	ξ
DENISE K. MOULES, CLER	KK				
		CERTIFICATI	ON		
The foregoing Resolution was of Tavistock on May 28, 2024		at a meeting of	the Board of Co	mmissioners of	the Borough
			DENISE K. MC	MIES CIERK	
			DEIVISE IX. IVIC	OLLS, CLLIKI	
Roll Call Vote:					
	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	

Mayor Del Duca

Commissioner Mack-Allen
Commissioner Del Duca

STATE OF NEW JERSEY – COUNTY OF CAMDEN BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

RESOLUTION #21-2024

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BUDGET TO BE READ BY TITLE ONLY

WHEREAS, N.J.S 40A:4-8 as amended by Chapter 259, P.L. 1995 provides that the budget may be read by title only at the time of the public hearing if a resolution is passed by not less than a majority of the full governing body, providing that at least one week prior to the date of hearing, a complete copy of the budget has been made available for public inspection to each person upon request; and

WHEREAS, these two conditions have been met;

Commissioner Mack-Allen
Commissioner Del Duca

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the budget shall be read by title only.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Tavistock that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

			BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK		
ATTEST:			JOSEPH DEL	DUCA, MAYO	R
DENISE K. MOULES, CLER	K				
		CERTIFICAT	ION		
The foregoing Resolution was of Tavistock on May 28, 2024		l at a meeting o	f the Board of Co	ommissioners o	f the Borough
			DENISE K. MOULES, CLERK		
Roll Call Vote:					
	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent]
Mayor Del Duca					

STATE OF NEW JERSEY – COUNTY OF CAMDEN BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK

RESOLUTION #22-2024

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2024 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Tavistock that the budget hereinafter set forth is hereby adopted and shall constitute an appropriation for the purposes stated of the sums therein set forth as appropriations, and authorization of the amount of \$ 186,141.00 for municipal purposes, and certification to the County Board of Taxation of the following summary of general revenues and appropriations:

SUMMARY OF RE	VENUES:					
Surplus	Surplus 12,739.60					
Total Mis	Total Miscellaneous Revenues			3,562.43		
Local tax	for Municipal	Purposes	169,838.97			
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES				\$186,141.00		
SUMMARY OF AF	PROPRIATIO	ONS:				
Operating Expenses: Salaries & Wage				58,200.00		
	Other Expenses			108,667.00		
Statutory	Expenditures		19,274.00			
TOTAL GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS			\$186,141.00			
			BOROUGH OF TAVISTOCK			
ATTEST:			JOSEPH DEI	L DUCA, MAYOR		
DENISE K. MOULES, CLE	ZRK					
Roll Call Vote:						

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Absent</u>
Mayor Del Duca				
Commissioner Mack-Allen				
Commissioner Del Duca				